PADINI HOLDINGS BERHAD

(Registration No. 197901005918 (50202-A)) (Incorporated in Malaysia)

PROXY FORM

f				
eing a member(s) of PADIN	II HOLDINGS BERHAD, here	(Address)		
• ()	·			
Full Name (in Block Lette	ers) and address	NRIC/Passport No.	% of \$	Shareholding
nd				
Full Name (in Block Lette	ers) and address	NRIC/Passport No.	% of \$	Shareholding
eneral Meeting of the Comp	pany to be held at Glenmarie	as my/our proxy, to vote for me/us on my/ Ballroom, Glenmarie Hotel & Golf Resort M n Wednesday, 27 November 2024 at 10:00	lalaysia, No. 1, Jalaı ≀a.m. or at any adjo	n Usahawan U urnment there
eneral Meeting of the Comp eksyen U1, 40250 Shah Ala	pany to be held at Glenmarie am, Selangor Darul Ehsan ol	Ballroom, Glenmarie Hotel & Golf Resort M n Wednesday, 27 November 2024 at 10:00	lalaysia, No. 1, Jalaı	n Usahawan U urnment there
eneral Meeting of the Comp eksyen U1, 40250 Shah Ala Ordinary Resolution 1	pany to be held at Glenmarie am, Selangor Darul Ehsan or Directors' Fee for the fi	Ballroom, Glenmarie Hotel & Golf Resort M	lalaysia, No. 1, Jalaı ≀a.m. or at any adjo	n Usahawan U urnment there
eneral Meeting of the Compeksyen U1, 40250 Shah Ala Ordinary Resolution 1	pany to be held at Glenmarie am, Selangor Darul Ehsan or Directors' Fee for the fire Directors' Benefits	Ballroom, Glenmarie Hotel & Golf Resort M n Wednesday, 27 November 2024 at 10:00 nancial year ending 30 June 2025	lalaysia, No. 1, Jalaı ≀a.m. or at any adjo	n Usahawan U urnment there
eneral Meeting of the Compeksyen U1, 40250 Shah Ala Ordinary Resolution 1 Ordinary Resolution 2	Directors' Fee for the fill Directors' Benefits Re-election of Mr Benja	Ballroom, Glenmarie Hotel & Golf Resort M n Wednesday, 27 November 2024 at 10:00 nancial year ending 30 June 2025 umin Yong Tze Jet	lalaysia, No. 1, Jalaı ≀a.m. or at any adjo	n Usahawan U urnment there
eneral Meeting of the Compeksyen U1, 40250 Shah Ala Ordinary Resolution 1 Ordinary Resolution 2 Ordinary Resolution 3 Ordinary Resolution 4	pany to be held at Glenmarie am, Selangor Darul Ehsan or Directors' Fee for the fire Directors' Benefits	Ballroom, Glenmarie Hotel & Golf Resort M n Wednesday, 27 November 2024 at 10:00 nancial year ending 30 June 2025 umin Yong Tze Jet	lalaysia, No. 1, Jalaı ≀a.m. or at any adjo	n Usahawan U urnment there
eneral Meeting of the Compeksyen U1, 40250 Shah Ala Ordinary Resolution 1 Ordinary Resolution 2 Ordinary Resolution 3 Ordinary Resolution 4 Ordinary Resolution 5	Directors' Fee for the fill Directors' Benefits Re-election of Mr Benja	Ballroom, Glenmarie Hotel & Golf Resort M n Wednesday, 27 November 2024 at 10:00 nancial year ending 30 June 2025 umin Yong Tze Jet	lalaysia, No. 1, Jalaı ≀a.m. or at any adjo	n Usahawan U urnment there
eneral Meeting of the Compeksyen U1, 40250 Shah Ala Ordinary Resolution 1 Ordinary Resolution 2 Ordinary Resolution 3 Ordinary Resolution 4 Ordinary Resolution 5 Ordinary Resolution 6	Directors' Fee for the fit Directors' Benefits Re-election of Ms Sung	Ballroom, Glenmarie Hotel & Golf Resort Mn Wednesday, 27 November 2024 at 10:00 nancial year ending 30 June 2025 namin Yong Tze Jet	lalaysia, No. 1, Jalaı ≀a.m. or at any adjo	n Úsahawan U
eneral Meeting of the Compeksyen U1, 40250 Shah Ala Ordinary Resolution 1 Ordinary Resolution 2 Ordinary Resolution 3 Ordinary Resolution 4 Ordinary Resolution 5	Directors' Fee for the fill Directors' Benefits Re-election of Ms Sung Re-election of Ms Tan F	Ballroom, Glenmarie Hotel & Golf Resort Mn Wednesday, 27 November 2024 at 10:00 nancial year ending 30 June 2025 Immin Yong Tze Jet I Fong Fui Poh Ling hee Hoong	lalaysia, No. 1, Jalaı ≀a.m. or at any adjo	n Usahawan U urnment there

- (i) A member of the Company entitled to attend and vote at the above meeting, is entitled to appoint a proxy to attend and vote in his/her stead. A proxy may but need not be a member of the Company and a member may appoint any person to be his/her proxy without limitation.
- (ii) Where a member appoints more than one proxy, the appointment shall be invalid unless he/she specifies the proportions of his/her holdings to be represented by each proxy.
- (iii) The instrument appointing a proxy shall be in writing under the hand of the appointor or of his/her attorney duly authorised in writing or, if the appointor is a corporation, either under the corporation's seal or under the hand of an officer or attorney duly authorised.

 The instrument appointing a proxy must be completed and deposited at the office of the Poll Administrator, Securities Services (Holdings) Sdn Bhd. at
- (iv) The instrument appointing a proxy must be completed and deposited at the office of the Poll Administrator, Securities Services (Holdings) Sdn Bhd. at Level 7, Menara Milenium, Jalan Damanlela, Pusat Bandar Damansara, Damansara Heights, 50490 Kuala Lumpur, Malaysia not less than forty eight (48) hours before the time appointed for holding the meeting or adjourned meeting (or in the case of a poll, not less than twenty four (24) hours before the time appointed for the taking of the poll). Members can also have the option to submit the proxy appointment electronically via Securities Services ePortal at website https://sshsb.net.my before the proxy form submission cut-off time as mentioned in the above. For further information on the electronic submission of proxy form, kindly refer to the Administrative Guide.

Personal Data Privacy

By submitting an instrument appointing a proxy(ies) and or representative(s), the member accepts and agrees to the personal data privacy terms set out in the Notice of Annual General Meeting dated 25 October 2024.

